
INTERNATIONAL AIRCRAFT MATERIALS FIRE TEST WORKING GROUP MEETING ATTENDEES 
JUNE 11-12, 2002 

Hosted by Airbus, Toulouse, France 
     NAME COMPANY/ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS

Richard Hill FAA Technical Center 
Fire Safety Section 
AAR-440, Bldg. 287 
Atlantic City Int’l Arpt, NJ 
08405, USA 

609-485-5997  609-646-5229 Richard.Hill@faa.gov 

April Horner FAA Technical Center 
Fire Safety Section 
AAR-440, Bldg. 287 
Atlantic City Int’l Arpt, NJ 
08405, USA 

609-485-4471   609-646-5229 April.CTR.Horner@faa.gov

Tim Marker FAA Technical Center 
Fire Safety Section 
AAR-440, Bldg. 275 
Atlantic City Int’l Arpt, NJ 
08405, USA 

609-485-6582   609-485-5580 Tim.Marker@faa.gov

Pat Cahill FAA Technical Center 
Fire Safety Section 
AAR-440, Bldg. 203 
Atlantic City Int’l Arpt, NJ 
08405, USA 

609-485-6571   609-646-5229 Patricia.Cahill@faa.gov

Thomas Zysk Boeing 
PO Box AMF-757 
Spokane, WA 99219 

509-623-8556 
 

509-623-8555 thomas.j.zysk@boeing.com 

Becky Wulliman Johns-Manville 
717 17th Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

303-978-3941  303-978-2746 wulliman@jm.com 

Claude Lewis Transport Canada  
Tower C, Place de Ville 
330 Sparks Street 
Ottawa, Ontario Canada 

613-990-5906   613-996-9178 lewisc@tc.gc.ca
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Ray Cherry Cherry & Associates 

20, Bull Plain 
Tookehouse, Hertford 
SG1 41DT, England 

44 1 992 503330 44 1 992 533556 ray.cherry@raycherry.co.uk 

George Danker Akro Fireguard 
9001 Rosehill 
Lenexa, KS 66215 

913-888-7172  913-888-7372 george@akrofire.com 

James M. Peterson Boeing 
PO Box 3707 
M/C: 73-48 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-237-8243  425-237-0052 james.m.peterson@boeing.com 

Theo Klems Airbus 
1 Rond Point M. Bellonte 
Blagnac, 31707 France 

33 5 61 93 49 05 33 5 61 93 14 98 theo.klems@airbus.com 

Bernd Ohlendorf Airbus 
Hunefeldstr. 1-5 
28199 Bremen, Germany 

49 421 538 4604 49 421 538 4639 Bernd.Ohlendorf@airbus.com 

David Benoit EADS Sogerma Services 
2I de l’arsenal 
17300 Rochefort, France 

33 5 46 82 32 32 33 5 46 82 8345 benoit.david@sogerma.eads.net 
 

Kevin Wood Kay-Metzeler Ltd. 
Grosvenor Street 
Ashton-under-Lyne 
Lancashire OL7 OTY, 
England 

44 161 343 1200 44 161 343 1057 kevin_wood@kay-metzeler.co.uk 
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Ron J. Baumforth Kay-Metzeler Ltd. 

Wellington Road 
Bollington, Cheshire 
SK10 5J3, England 

44 1 625 573 366 44 1 625 574 075 ron_baumforth@key-metzeler.co.uk 

Randall S. Smith Boeing 
PO Box 3707 
MC 9X-07 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-234-0014  425-237-2457 randall.s.smith@boeing.com 

Susahn C. Briggs Boeing 
PO Box 3707, MC OR-LR 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-237-9376  425-237-0052 susahn.c.briggs@boeing.com 

Steven W. Morgan Boeing 
PO Box 3707, MC OR-LR 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-266-9949  425-266-9979 steven.w.morgan@boeing.com 

Barbara L. MacLean Boeing 
PO Box 3707, MC 73-48 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-237-8246  425-237-0052 barbara.maclean@boeing.com 

Douglas D. Maben Boeing 
PO Box 3707, M/S OT-09 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-294-3175  425-294-3210 Douglas.D.Maben@boeing.com 

Peter Short British Airways 
C3, TBA (S343) 
PO Box 10, LHR 
Hounslow, Middlesex, 
TW6 2JA, England 

44 208 513-3710 44 208 513 3734 peter.j.short@britishairways.com 
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Giulio Cecchetelli DuPont de Nemours 

Luxembourg 
L-2984 Luxembourg 

352-3666 5592 352-3666-5060 giulio.cecchetelli@lux.dupont.com 

Mark MacAlees DuPont Company 
Rt. 23 S & DuPont Road 
Circleville, OH 43113 

740-474-0725  740-474-0680 Mark.McAlees@USA.DuPont.com 

Terry Hill DuPont Company 
2106 222 Pl., NE 
Sammamish, WA 98074 

425-868-0662  425-868-8170 Terence.M.Hill@USA.DuPont.com 

Dan Trahan Inspec Foams 
101 East Park Blvd. 
Suite 201 
Plano, TX 75074 

972-461-8029  972-516-0624 dan.trahan@degussa.com 

Ingo Weichert Airbus 
PO Box 950109 
21 111 Hamburg, Germany 

49 40 743 75 624 49 40 743 72 002 ingo.weichert@airbus.com 

Brian Freeman Delta Airlines 
1775 Aviation Blvd. 
DPT 572 
Atlanta, GA 30320 

404-714-3154  404-714-1168 brian.freeman@delta.com 

Wolfgang Morgenroth Luftfahrt-Bundesamt 
Hermann Blenk str.26 
D-38108 Braunschweig 
Germany 

49 531 2355 446 49 531 2355 720 wolfgang.morgenroth@lba.de 

Bernd Albert Lufthansa Technik 
Rhein Main Airport 
60546 Frankfurt, Germany 

49 69 696 89411 49 69 696 89490 bernd.albert@LHT.DLH.DE 

Marco Niederkleine Lufthansa Technik 
Wegbeim Jaeger 193 
22335 Hamburg, Germany 

49 40 5070 2382 49 40 5070 1380 Marco.Niederkleine@LHT.DLH.DE 
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Ronald Harderwijk Belgraver BV 

Energiestraat 31 
1411 AS naarden, Holland 

31 35 694 5514 31 35 694 2113 R.Harderwijk@Belgraver.NL 

Jason Rathbun Schneller, Inc. 
6019 Powdermill Road 
Kent, OH 44240 

330-676-7157  330-673-7327 Jrathbun@schneller.com 

Stephane Husser Schneller 
6, rue Rougemont 
75009, Paris, France 

33 1 53 3490 80 33 1 53 34 9089 shusser@schneller.com 

H-J Karl Mankiewicz 
Georg-Ulhelmstr. 189 
21107 Hamburg, Germany 
 

49 40 751 030 49 40 751  0318 Hans-Jurgen.Karl@mankiewicz.de 

Jacques Robillard Mankiewicz 
16 Rue de Solferino 
92100, Boulogne, France 

33 1 55 20 09 17 33 1 55 20 09 11 robillard@mankiewicz.fr 

Nathalie Costamagna Celso 
ZI de Bressols 
Secteur Fartanilles 
82 710 Bressols, France 

33 5 63 02 17 17 33 5 63 02 16 17 celso2@wanadoo.fr 

Tom Tompkins 3M 
3M Center 
Bldg. 207-IS-23 
St. Paul, MN 55144 

651-736-3250  651-733-0221 TLTompkins@MMM.com 
 

Gregory Caudy DGAC SFACT 
50, rue Henry Farman 
75720 Paris Cedex 15, 
France 

33 1 58 09 46 08 33 1 58 09 45 13 gregory.caudy@aviation-civile.gouv.fr 

Anne Mansuet CEAT 
47 Rue St. Jean 
BP 23, 31131 Blama Cedex 
France 

33 5 62 57 53 86 33 5 62 57 53 38 anne.mansuet@ceat.fr 
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Jean-Francois Delbos CEAT 

47 Rue St. Jean 
31131 Balma Cedex, 
France 

33 5 62 57 54 32 33 5 62 57 53 38   
 

Xavier Roussel Orkal France 33 1 64 23 41 01 33 1 64 23 41 01 xs-roussel@wanadoo.fr 
J.C. Simon  Aplix 

2A les Relandieres 
RN 23 448501e Cellier 
44000 Nantes, France 

33 2 28 22 00 00 
 

33 2 28 22 01 89 j.simon@aplix.fr 

Bob Honore Aplix, Inc. 
12300 Steele Creek Rd. 
Charlotte, NC 28273 

800-228-4535  800-529-3978 Bhonore@aplixinc.com 

Benjamin Lazorthes Airbus France 
316, route de Bayonne 
Toulouse, France 

33 5 61 93 00 54   benjamin.lazorthes@airbus.com 

David Shields Lamart Corporation 
16 Richmond Street 
Clifton, NJ 07015 

973-772-6262  973-772-3673 das@lamartcorp.com 

Sadaaki Suzuki Jamco Corporation 
1-100, Tachikawa 
190-0011, Tokyo, Japan 

81 425 28 1608 81 425 27 8097 s_suzuki@jamco.co.jp 

Martin Rau 3M Deutschland GmbH 
Carl-Schurz-Str.1 
41453 Neuss, Germany 

49 2131 142 911 49 2131 143 898 martinrau@mmm.com 

Detlef Bumann Rohm GmbH 
Kirschenaller 
D-64293 Darmstadt, 
Germany 

49 6151 18 3697 49 6151 18 843 697 detlef.bumann@degussa.com 

Seamus Mulrooney Tex Tech Industries 
Purcellsinch 
Kilkenny 
Co. Kilkenny, Ireland 

353 56 61426 353 56 61520 Seamus@TexTech.IE 
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Tim Owen Dalton Lucerne 

The Hemstead Farm 
Pottshrigley, Macclesfield 
Cheshire, SK10 SRV, UK 

44 1 625 572 381  timowen.marketing@virgin.net 

M Joyce Dalton Dalton Lucerne 
The Hemstead Farm 
Pottshrigley, Macclesfield 
Cheshire, SK10 SRV, UK 

44 1 625 572 381   

H-Peter Busch Airbus Germany 
Heunefeldstr. 1-5 
28199 Bremen, Germany 

49 421 538 4295 49 421 538 4852 heinz-peter.busch@airbus.com 

Heiko Nueseel Lantal Textiles 
Dorfgasse 5 
CH-4901 Langental, 
Switzerland 

41 62 916 7207 41 62 923 25 32 heiko.nuessel@lantal.ch 

Didier Langouet Jehier 
Route de St. Lezin 
49120 Chemille, France 

33 2 41 64 5400 33 2 41 64 54 01 didier.langouet@jehier.fr 

Jacques Maillard Jehier 
Route de St. Lezin 
49120 Chemille, France 

33 2 41 64 54 00 33 2 41 64 54 01 jacques.maillard@jehier.fr 

Vincent Buffard Jehier 
Route de St. Lezin 
49120 Chemille, France 

33 2 41 64 54 00 33 2 41 64 54 01 vincent.buffard@jehier.fr 

Thomas Geyer Inspec Foams 
2, Allee Moulin de 
Migueaux 
91370 Verrieles-le-Buissou, 
France 

33 1 69 75 12 34 33 1 69 75 21 35 thomas.geyer@inspecusa.com 

Wilfried Kumpfe Spekon 
Nordshafe 40 
D-02782 Seifhennesdorf, 
Germany 

49 3586 456 153 49 3586 456 167 spekon_yegin@t-online.de 
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Anyonluo Ventura Alenia 

Pomigliono D’Arco 
Viole dell’ Aeronoutico 
Naples, Italy 

39 8 1887 3479 39 8 188 72451 dgiarritiello@alenia.aeronautico.it 

Vincent Vergonjeanne Celso 
ZI de Bressols 
82710 Bressols, France 

33 5 63 02 1750 33 5 62 02 16 17 vincent.vergonjeanne.jso@wanadoo.fr 

Tatjana Stecenko MTI/Polyfab 
7391 Pacific Circle 
Mississauga, Canada 

740-474-0725  740-474-0680 Mark.McAlees@USA.DuPont.com 

Dong Yang Wu CSIRO/Div. of Building 
  Construction & 
Engineering 
Graham Rd., PO Box 56 
Highett, Victoria, 3190 
Australia 

61 3 9252 6202 61 3 9252 6244 Dong.Yang.Wu@CSIRO.au 

Neil Witten Zotefoams plc 
675 Mitcham Road 
Croydon, Surrey, England 

44 2 866 41 600 44 2 866 41 616 aw@zotefoams.co.uk 

Jean Auvinet Palladiam Advanced 
Materials 
58 Rue de 10 Avril 
31500 Toulouse, France 

33 5 61 48 17 18 33 5 61 48 15 88 palladium@wanadoo.fr 

Jack Williams Johns Manville 
Canada House 
272 Frelofund Road 
Zastcote Ruslip, HA4 9NA 
England 

44 208 866 4434 44 208 866 1650 jac@jwilliams.co.uk 

Rob Ayerst Senior Aerospace BWT 
Adlington Ind. Est. 
Macclesfield, Cheshire 
SK10 4NL, England 

44 1 625 870 757 44 1 625 879 472 rayerst@bwt.co.uk 
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Carole Kagiyama Johns Manville 

717 17th Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

303-978-3503 303-978-2746 kagiyama@jm.com 

Leonard K. John Bombardier Aerospace 
123 Garratt Blvd. 
Downsview, Ontario, 
M3K 1Y5, Canada 

416-375-3329  416- ljohn@dehavilland.ca 
 

Herman H. Forsten DuPont AFS 
5401 Jefferson Davis Hgwy 
Richmond, VA 23234 

804-383-2387  804-383-2009 Herman.H.Forsten@USA.DuPont.com 

Jim Clyne Orcon Corporation 
14040 NE 8th Street 
Suite 221 
Bellevue, WA 98007 

425-401-9350  425-401-9430 jwclynejr@msn.com 

Edith Antonatus BASF AG 
E-USF/MN-D219 
D-67056 Ludiofnafen 
Germany 

49 621 604 9387 49 621 607 2226 edith.antonatus@basf-ag.de 

Agnes Timbre Celso 
Zi de Bressols 
82710 Bressols, France 

33 5 63 31 15 15 33 5 63 67 11 12 agnes.timbre@wanadoo.fr 

Marc Simard Magnifoam Technology  
7391 Pacific Circle 
Mississauga, Ontario, 
L5T 2A4, Canada 

905-564-9700  905-564-8886 Msimard@attcanada.ca 

Jeff Seaton Leewood Elastomer AB 
Frasorv. 30 
14250 Skagas, Sweden 

46 8 448 3221 46 8 771 3884 jeff.seaton@leewood.se 

Jacques Alain Cogebi 
Belgium 

32 2 33 4 91 11 32 2 378 1209 jacques@cogebi.com 

Monroe Shumate Johns Manville 
PO Box 5103 
Denver, CO 80217 

303-978-2279  303-978-2746 shumate@jm.co 
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